
OPEN A
Marrubiu OR - 01/11/2012, 04/11/2012

Classifica al turno 7

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     S-B  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  6.5   1  IM Aleksic, Nenad       | 2343 2299 SRB |   29.50 
  2  6.5   2  -M IBBA Isacco          | 2191 2355  CA |   26.50 
  3  5.0   3  CM NERI Enzo            | 2073 2001  SS |   29.00 
  4  5.0   9  1N SERRA Emanuele       | 1858 1936  SS |   26.00 
  5  5.0   4  CM MESSINA Giuseppe Ott | 2042 1899  EN |   25.00 
  6  5.0  20  2N CAO Carlo            | 1648 1994  CA |   24.50 
  7  4.5  24  2N PITZANTI Matteo      | 1638 1952  CA |   26.50 
  8  4.5  10  1N ALTEA Alessandro     | 1832 1703  CA |   22.50 
  9  4.0  29  2N DI PINTO Vincenzo    | 1579 1948  NU |   27.50   30.00   17.00 
 10  4.0   6  CM PAULESU Sebastiano   | 1932 1927  SS |   27.50   30.00   12.00 
 11  4.0   7  CM SANTILLI Enrico      | 1929 1782  NU |   27.00 
 12  4.0  11  1N GIANNONI Federico    | 1820 1841  CA |   25.50 
 13  4.0  27  3N PASSALACQUA Tullio   | 1596 1786  OT |   25.00 
 14  4.0  12  1N SANNA Yuri           | 1816 1858  SS |   24.50 
 15  4.0   8  1N MALLO' Danilo        | 1888 1695  CA |   22.00 
 16  4.0  34  3N SONIS Francesco      | 1518 1760  OR |   17.00 
 17  3.5   5  1N DERUDA Leonardo  (W) | 1937 1664  SS |   25.00 
 18  3.5  23  2N NERI Luca            | 1645 1727  SS |   24.50 
 19  3.5  18  2N DEPAU Alessandro     | 1686 1708  CA |   22.50 
 20  3.5  30  3N LE CREUREUR Kilian   | 1548 1782  SS |   22.00 
 21  3.5  14  2N PANNELLA Leopoldo    | 1727 1673  OR |   21.50 
 22  3.5  31  3N ARRIGO Andrea        | 1546 1646  OR |   19.50 
 23  3.5  36  3N MURTAS Paolo         | 1499 1622  SS |   18.50 
 24  3.0  25  2N GIORDANO Giulia      | 1619 1741  CA |   24.50 
 25  3.0  21  2N CORONA Rafaele       | 1647 1599  CA |   23.50 
 26  3.0  22  2N DESSY Eugenio        | 1647 1689  CA |   22.50 
 27  3.0  33  3N CORRIAS Mattia       | 1521 1667  OR |   20.50 
 28  3.0  32  3N SONIS Luca           | 1542 1606  OR |   16.00 
 29  2.5  17  2N MARANO Daniele       | 1701 1593  SS |   23.00 
 30  2.5  19  2N MELIS Daniele        | 1662 1599  CA |   22.00 
 31  2.5  35  3N BONALI Leonardo      | 1506 1575  CA |   20.50 
 32  2.0  37  3N PANNELLA Luigi       | 1487 1505  OR |   19.00   21.00 
 33  2.0  28  3N LUSSU Andrea         | 1592 1464  CA |   19.00   20.00 
 34  2.0  16  2N SETZU Francesco      | 1707 1410  CA |   17.50 
 35  2.0  38  NC MARTEDDU Gianfranco  | 1457 1350  OR |   14.00 
 36  1.5  15  1N MURTAS Gianvito      | 1717 1385  SS |   20.50 
 37  1.5  26  2N PICCIAU Marta        | 1600 1460  CA |   18.00 
 38  1.0  13  1N GAGLIANI Stefano     | 1786 1322  MI |   22.50

OPEN A
 Tabellone al turno 7

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Aleksic, Nenad       2343  IM SRB  6.5 | +W6   +B14  +W10  =B2   +W24  +B3   +W4   
  2 IBBA Isacco          2191  -M  CA  6.5 | +B25  +W38  +B12  =W1   +B3   +W10  +B11  
  3 NERI Enzo            2073  CM  SS  5.0 | +W26  +B19  +W7   +B9   -W2   -W1   +B14  
  4 SERRA Emanuele       1858  1N  SS  5.0 | +W33  -B9   +W26  +B18  +W5   +B13  -B1   
  5 MESSINA Giuseppe Ott 2042  CM  EN  5.0 | +B18  +W36  -W9   +B7   -B4   +W12  +B10  
  6 CAO Carlo            1648  2N  CA  5.0 | -B1   +W22  =B11  +W31  +B29  =W17  +W15  
  7 PITZANTI Matteo      1638  2N  CA  4.5 | +B17  +W11  -B3   -W5   +B28  =W8   +W13  
  8 ALTEA Alessandro     1832  1N  CA  4.5 | -B9   +B37  +W20  -W13  +B27  =B7   +W21  
  9 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1579  2N  NU  4.0 | +W8   +W4   +B5   -W3   -B10  -B15  +W30  
 10 PAULESU Sebastiano   1932  CM  SS  4.0 | +B24  +W30  -B1   +W29  +W9   -B2   -W5   
 11 SANTILLI Enrico      1929  CM  NU  4.0 | +W37  -B7   =W6   =B14  +W20  +B19  -W2   
 12 GIANNONI Federico    1820  1N  CA  4.0 | +W20  +B27  -W2   =B21  =W15  -B5   +W24  
 13 PASSALACQUA Tullio   1596  3N  OT  4.0 | =W15  =B23  +W34  +B8   +W21  -W4   -B7   
 14 SANNA Yuri           1816  1N  SS  4.0 | +B22  -W1   =B30  =W11  +B32  +B24  -W3   
 15 MALLO' Danilo        1888  1N  CA  4.0 | =B13  +W31  -B29  +W30  =B12  +W9   -B6   
 16 SONIS Francesco      1518  3N  OR  4.0 | -B36  -W18  -B17  +W33  +B38  +W25  +W26  
 17 DERUDA Leonardo  (W) 1937  1N  SS  3.5 | -W7   -B20  +W16  +B26  +W18  =B6    --   
 18 NERI Luca            1645  2N  SS  3.5 | -W5   +B16  +B36  -W4   -B17  +W27  =W23  
 19 DEPAU Alessandro     1686  2N  CA  3.5 | +B32  -W3   -B21  +W22  +B25  -W11  =B20  
 20 LE CREUREUR Kilian   1548  3N  SS  3.5 | -B12  +W17  -B8   +W38  -B11  +W32  =W19  
 21 PANNELLA Leopoldo    1727  2N  OR  3.5 | -B27  +B33  +W19  =W12  -B13  +B30  -B8   
 22 ARRIGO Andrea        1546  3N  OR  3.5 | -W14  -B6   +W35  -B19  =W34  +W31  +B29  
 23 MURTAS Paolo         1499  3N  SS  3.5 | =B29  =W13  -B31  -W25  +B36  +W28  =B18  
 24 GIORDANO Giulia      1619  2N  CA  3.0 | -W10  +B35  +B25  +W27  -B1   -W14  -B12  
 25 CORONA Rafaele       1647  2N  CA  3.0 | -W2   +B28  -W24  +B23  -W19  -B16  +B32  
 26 DESSY Eugenio        1647  2N  CA  3.0 | -B3   +W32  -B4   -W17  +B37  +W29  -B16  
 27 CORRIAS Mattia       1521  3N  OR  3.0 | +W21  -W12  +B38  -B24  -W8   -B18  +W33  
 28 SONIS Luca           1542  3N  OR  3.0 | -B38  -W25  +B37  +W36  -W7   -B23  +W34  
 29 MARANO Daniele       1701  2N  SS  2.5 | =W23  +B34  +W15  -B10  -W6   -B26  -W22  
 30 MELIS Daniele        1662  2N  CA  2.5 | +W35  -B10  =W14  -B15  +B31  -W21  -B9   
 31 BONALI Leonardo      1506  3N  CA  2.5 | =W34  -B15  +W23  -B6   -W30  -B22  +B38  
 32 PANNELLA Luigi       1487  3N  OR  2.0 | -W19  -B26  +W33  +B34  -W14  -B20  -W25  
 33 LUSSU Andrea         1592  3N  CA  2.0 | -B4   -W21  -B32  -B16  +W35  +W38  -B27  



 34 SETZU Francesco      1707  2N  CA  2.0 | =B31  -W29  -B13  -W32  =B22  +W37  -B28  
 35 MARTEDDU Gianfranco  1457  NC  OR  2.0 | -B30  -W24  -B22  -W37  -B33  +W36  +BYE  
 36 MURTAS Gianvito      1717  1N  SS  1.5 | +W16  -B5   -W18  -B28  -W23  -B35  =W37  
 37 PICCIAU Marta        1600  2N  CA  1.5 | -B11  -W8   -W28  +B35  -W26  -B34  =B36  
 38 GAGLIANI Stefano     1786  1N  MI  1.0 | +W28  -B2   -W27  -B20  -W16  -B33  -W31  

OPEN A, Marrubiu OR
 Variazioni Elo FIDE al turno 7

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1   IM  Aleksic, Nenad          900990  SRB  2343   7   6.5  1877   0.37  2299
    2   -M  IBBA Isacco             812722   CA  2191   6   5.5  1952   1.06  2353
    3   CM  NERI Enzo               814660   SS  2073   6   4.0  1869  -0.09  1994
    4   CM  MESSINA Giuseppe Ott    816477   EN  2042   6   4.0  1728  -1.02  1853
    5   1N  DERUDA Leonardo         818011   SS  1937   5   3.5  1619  -0.80  1768
    6   CM  PAULESU Sebastiano      826987   SS  1932   7   4.0  1877   0.02  1927
    7   CM  SANTILLI Enrico         828122   NU  1929   5   2.0  1779  -1.40  1707
    8   1N  MALLO' Danilo           838691   CA  1888   5   2.5  1637  -1.54  1637
    9   1N  SERRA Emanuele          867209   SS  1858   7   5.0  1778   0.64  1936
   10   1N  ALTEA Alessandro        867969   CA  1832   5   2.5  1628  -1.29  1628
   11   1N  GIANNONI Federico            0   CA     0   5   2.0  1893   0.00  1821
   12   1N  SANNA Yuri              884693   SS  1816   7   4.0  1808   0.22  1858
   13   1N  GAGLIANI Stefano        835722   MI  1786   3   0.0  1767  -1.66   967
   14   2N  PANNELLA Leopoldo       876313   OR  1727   4   2.0  1671  -0.31  1671
   15   1N  MURTAS Gianvito         807052   SS  1717   6   1.5  1627  -2.25  1434
   16   2N  SETZU Francesco         820288   CA  1707   5   1.5  1586  -1.80  1437
   17   2N  MARANO Daniele          828491   SS  1701   7   2.5  1695  -1.08  1593
   18   2N  DEPAU Alessandro             0   CA     0   6   3.0  1735   0.00  1735
   19   2N  MELIS Daniele           875490   CA  1662   6   1.5  1733  -0.95  1540
   20   2N  CAO Carlo               885851   CA  1648   6   4.0  1891   2.33  2016
   21   2N  CORONA Rafaele          884901   CA  1647   5   2.0  1663  -0.70  1591
   22   2N  DESSY Eugenio           835323   CA  1647   7   3.0  1739   0.16  1689
   23   2N  NERI Luca               860433   SS  1645   6   2.5  1762   0.27  1705
   24   2N  PITZANTI Matteo         890693   CA  1638   6   3.5  1902   2.23  1959
   25   2N  GIORDANO Giulia         895873   CA  1619   5   2.0  1839   0.36  1767
   26   2N  PICCIAU Marta           886220   CA  1600   6   1.5  1715  -0.64  1522
   27   3N  PASSALACQUA Tullio      889105   OT  1596   7   4.0  1736   1.73  1786
   28   3N  LUSSU Andrea           2801014   CA  1592   6   2.0  1639  -0.67  1514
   29   2N  DI PINTO Vincenzo       843768   NU  1579   7   4.0  1898   2.85  1948
   30   3N  LE CREUREUR Kilian           0   SS     0   5   3.0  1794   0.00  1809
   31   3N  ARRIGO Andrea           885517   OR  1546   5   2.5  1666   0.77  1666
   32   3N  SONIS Luca                   0   OR     0   7   3.0  1656   0.00  1606
   33   3N  CORRIAS Mattia               0   OR     0   6   3.0  1700   0.00  1700
   34   3N  SONIS Francesco         895733   OR  1518   7   4.0  1710   2.12  1760
   35   3N  BONALI Leonardo              0   CA     0   7   2.5  1677   0.00  1575
   36   3N  MURTAS Paolo            851833   SS  1499   5   2.5  1661   1.07  1661
   37   3N  PANNELLA Luigi          877603   OR  1487   5   2.0  1682   0.72  1610
   38   NC  MARTEDDU Gianfranco     868000   OR  1457   6   1.0  1623  -0.72  1350

OPEN A
Variazione Elo al turno 7

  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg
---------------------------------------------------------
   1  Aleksic, Nenad         0  2343     0     2299
   2  IBBA Isacco            0  2191     0     2355
   3  NERI Enzo              0  2073     0     2001
   4  MESSINA Giuseppe Ott   0  2042     0     1899
   5  DERUDA Leonardo        0  1937     0     1664
   6  PAULESU Sebastiano     0  1932     0     1927
   7  SANTILLI Enrico        0  1929     0     1782
   8  MALLO' Danilo          0  1888     0     1695
   9  SERRA Emanuele         0  1858     0     1936
  10  ALTEA Alessandro       0  1832     0     1703
  11  GIANNONI Federico     30  1820     6     1841
  12  SANNA Yuri             0  1816     0     1858
  13  GAGLIANI Stefano       0  1786     0     1322
  14  PANNELLA Leopoldo      0  1727     0     1673
  15  MURTAS Gianvito        0  1717     0     1385
  16  SETZU Francesco        0  1707     0     1410
  17  MARANO Daniele         0  1701     0     1593
  18  DEPAU Alessandro      30  1686     3     1708
  19  MELIS Daniele          0  1662     0     1599
  20  CAO Carlo              0  1648     0     1994
  21  CORONA Rafaele         0  1647     0     1599
  22  DESSY Eugenio          0  1647     0     1689
  23  NERI Luca              0  1645     0     1727
  24  PITZANTI Matteo        0  1638     0     1952
  25  GIORDANO Giulia        0  1619     0     1741
  26  PICCIAU Marta          0  1600     0     1460
  27  PASSALACQUA Tullio     0  1596     0     1786
  28  LUSSU Andrea           0  1592     0     1464



  29  DI PINTO Vincenzo      0  1579     0     1948
  30  LE CREUREUR Kilian    30  1548    57     1782
  31  ARRIGO Andrea          0  1546     0     1646
  32  SONIS Luca            30  1542    15     1606
  33  CORRIAS Mattia        30  1521    36     1667
  34  SONIS Francesco        0  1518     0     1760
  35  BONALI Leonardo       30  1506    15     1575
  36  MURTAS Paolo           0  1499     0     1622
  37  PANNELLA Luigi         0  1487     0     1505
  38  MARTEDDU Gianfranco    0  1457     0     1350

OPEN B
 Tabellone al turno 7

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 TALU Alessandro      1428  NC  OT  6.0 | +W33  +B16  +W20  +W2   +B19  +B7   -W4   
  2 CABIDDU Davide       1452  NC  OR  5.5 | +W14  +B8   +W11  -B1   +W3   =B4   +W9   
  3 CURRELI RICCARDO     1440  NC  CA  5.5 | +W23  +W4   +B19  +W5   -B2   =B6   +W8   
  4 PANI Paolo           1419  NC  OR  5.5 | +W21  -B3   +B28  +W20  +B5   =W2   +B1   
  5 TANGIANU Mario       1350  NC  SS  5.0 | +W9   +B7   +W6   -B3   -W4   +W19  +B10  
  6 PISTIS Laura         1314  NC  CA  5.0 | +B13  =W12  -B5   +W29  +B20  =W3   +W17  
  7 COLACINO Samuele     1440  NC  OR  5.0 | +B29  -W5   +B23  +W10  +B22  -W1   +B13  
  8 CORBO Giuseppe       1410  NC  OT  4.5 | +B24  -W2   =B9   +W26  +W21  +B11  -B3   
  9 CAULI Luca           1449  NC OR-  4.0 | -B5   +B18  =W8   =W17  +B14  +W22  -B2   
 10 MELIS Alessio        1344  NC  OR  4.0 | +W15  -B20  +W18  -B7   +W16  +B27  -W5   
 11 PASTORE LUNA CARMEN  1440  NC  CA  4.0 | +B22  +W26  -B2   -W19  +B12  -W8   +B21  
 12 PANNELLA Maria Crist 1449  NC  OR  4.0 | +W25  =B6   -W15  =B16  -W11  +B30  +W23  
 13 COLACINO Gabriele    1440  NC  OR  4.0 | -W6   +B31  -W14  +B30  +W15  +B21  -W7   
 14 CAULI Matteo         1440  NC  OR  4.0 | -B2   +W24  +B13  -B21  -W9   +W20  +B19  
 15 GARAU Francesca      1446  3N  CA  4.0 | -B10  +W17  +B12  -W22  -B13  +B18  +W27  
 16 MELE Claudia         1440  NC  OR  4.0 | +B34  -W1   =B26  =W12  -B10  +W28  +B22  
 17 SCANU Lorenzo        1422  NC OR-  3.5 | =W18  -B15  +W31  =B9   =W27  +W26  -B6   
 18 SPIGA DANIELE        1440  NC  OR  3.5 | =B17  -W9   -B10  +W24  +B34  -W15  +B26  
 19 SERRA Gloria         1440  NC  OR  3.0 | +W32  +B27  -W3   +B11  -W1   -B5   -W14  
 20 MARGARITELLA CARLO   1440  NC  OR  3.0 | +W30  +W10  -B1   -B4   -W6   -B14  +W32  
 21 SCANU Alessandra     1377  NC OR-  3.0 | -B4   +W34  +B29  +W14  -B8   -W13  -W11  
 22 DEROMA Vittorio      1422  NC  SS  3.0 | -W11  +B33  +W27  +B15  -W7   -B9   -W16  
 23 SECCI Aurora         1440  NC  OR  3.0 | -B3   +B25  -W7   +W28  -B26  +W29  -B12  
 24 SPIGA NICCOLO'       1440  NC  OR  3.0 | -W8   -B14  +W32  -B18  -W30  +B33  +W28  
 25 CAPPAI Davide        1344  NC  RM  3.0 | -B12  -W23  -B34  +W33  -B28  +W31  +B29  
 26 LOPIANO Fabio        1440  NC  OR  2.5 | +W31  -B11  =W16  -B8   +W23  -B17  -W18  
 27 ERDAS Giorgia Rita   1440  NC  OR  2.5 | +B28  -W19  -B22  +W34  =B17  -W10  -B15  
 28 SERRA Claudia        1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -W27  +B32  -W4   -B23  +W25  -B16  -B24  
 29 CABUA IVANA          1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -W7   +B30  -W21  -B6   +W32  -B23  -W25  
 30 SERRA Angelica       1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -B20  -W29  +B33  -W13  +B24  -W12  -B31  
 31 CAU GIORGIO          1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -B26  -W13  -B17  -B32  +W33  -B25  +W30  
 32 TARIS DANIELE        1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -B19  -W28  -B24  +W31  -B29  +W34  -B20  
 33 LOPIANO MATTEO       1440  NC  RM  1.0 | -B1   -W22  -W30  -B25  -B31  -W24  +B34  
 34 ROCCHICCIOLI FRANCES 1440  NC  OR  1.0 | -W16  -B21  +W25  -B27  -W18  -B32  -W33  

OPEN B
Marrubiu OR - 28/10/2012, 28/10/2012

Variazione Elo al turno 7

  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg
---------------------------------------------------------
   1  PANI Paolo            30  1419    60     1648
   2  ERDAS Giorgia Rita    30  1440   -36     1320
   3  CABIDDU Davide        30  1452    54     1662
   4  CAULI Luca            30  1449     6     1469
   5  PANNELLA Maria Crist  30  1449     3     1459
   6  GARAU Francesca       30  1446     9     1472
   7  COLACINO Gabriele     30  1440     9     1464
   8  COLACINO Samuele      30  1440    36     1567
   9  LOPIANO Fabio         30  1440   -33     1331
  10  SECCI Aurora          30  1440   -18     1378
  11  TALU Alessandro       30  1428    78     1748
  12  SERRA Angelica        30  1440   -45     1283
  13  DEROMA Vittorio       30  1422    -9     1392
  14  MELE Claudia          30  1440     9     1473
  15  SCANU Lorenzo         30  1422     0     1424
  16  CORBO Giuseppe        30  1410    36     1536
  17  SERRA Gloria          30  1440   -18     1375
  18  SCANU Alessandra      30  1377     3     1383
  19  SERRA Claudia         30  1440   -51     1265
  20  CAULI Matteo          30  1440    12     1484
  21  TANGIANU Mario        30  1350    60     1565
  22  CAPPAI Davide         30  1344    12     1391
  23  MELIS Alessio         30  1344    39     1478
  24  PISTIS Laura          30  1314    78     1584
  25  CABUA IVANA           30  1440   -57     1241
  26  CAU GIORGIO           30  1440   -51     1266



  27  CURRELI RICCARDO      30  1440    51     1634
  28  LOPIANO MATTEO        30  1440   -81     1113
  29  MARGARITELLA CARLO    30  1440   -24     1354
  30  PASTORE LUNA CARMEN   30  1440    12     1477
  31  ROCCHICCIOLI FRANCES  30  1440   -81     1108
  32  SPIGA DANIELE         30  1440    -3     1426
  33  SPIGA NICCOLO'        30  1440   -15     1386
  34  TARIS DANIELE         30  1440   -45     1282


